be taken by the Town of Lewisville upon the failure of the owner or 
developer to perform the obligations described in the financial guarantee 
within the stipulated period of the instrument during which the work 
required is to be performed.  

4. Terms.  
(1) The financial guarantee shall equal 1.25 times or one hundred twenty-five 

(125) percent of the entire cost of completion, as determined by the 
certified estimate of a Professional Engineer (PE). The duration of the 
financial guarantee shall be for one (1) year, unless it is determined that 
the scope of work of the required improvements necessitates a longer